Vice Chair Bassi, Member Calabresa, Member Mountsier, Chair Paxton, 

Member O'Kelly and Member Stolman
Aye: 6 - 

7.21 08-0626 Joint resolution providing Motor Fuel Tax funds for the maintenance of 

the County Highway System from December 1, 2008 to November 30, 

2009.  The amount of the appropriation is One Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000). 

A motion was made by Member Mountsier, seconded by Member 

Calabresa, that this Resolution be approved. The motion carried 

unanimously.

Vice Chair Bassi, Member Calabresa, Member Mountsier, Chair Paxton, 

Member O'Kelly and Member Stolman
Aye: